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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
201819

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, SVPUAT, Meerut on the
prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 36 students on
14 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3],
Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 30.3

V. Good 37.9
Good 15.9
Average 9.7

Poor 6.2

Almost 68.2% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 91.7% students revealed that the present course
curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose. Overall academic response was found to
be 84.1%. The feedback from the students revels that quality of the course
content, curriculum design & development, course coverage, knowledge, skill,
sincerity & commitment level of teacher, learning out comes, student teacher
relationship, student support system, interactive classroom & fairness in the
examination are very well appreciated by the students.

Summary Analysis Report_2018-19 (Student)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
ANALYSIS REPORT
ACADEMIC SESSION:- 2018-19

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 09
Very Good 13
Good 07
Average 04
Poor 03
Total 36
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Q.2. The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected

course outcomes (Cos).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 15
Very Good 12
Good 05
Average 03
Poor 01
Total 36

3 4

5

Q.3. To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for

higher studies / self-employment.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 09
Very Good 16
Good 08
Average 02
Poor 01
Total 36

20

15

1(2.8%)
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Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 21
Very Good 08
Good 06
Average 0
Poor 01
Total 36

30
20
10
B {22.2%)
1(2.8%) 0(0%)
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Q.5. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to
communicate properly.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 18
Very Good 14
Good 01
Average 02
Poor 01
Total 36

18 (50%)

14 (38.9%)

1(2.8%)
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Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 13
Very Good 12
Good 07
Average 02
Poor 02
Total 36

7 (19.4%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 14
Very Good 11
Good 06
Average 01
Poor 04
Total 36

14 (38.9%)

10 11 (30.6%)

1(2.8%)
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Q.8. Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD
projectors, online teaching platforms, web resources etc.?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 10
Very Good 13
Good 06
Average 03
Poor 04
Total 36

18

10

3 4

10(27.8%)

5

Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 08
Very Good 17
Good 06
Average 04
Poor 01
Total 36

1(2.8%)
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Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive
and lively?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 15
Very Good 14
Good 04
Average 01
Poor 02
Total 36

14 (38.9%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.11. The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 08
Very Good 15
Good 05
Average 07
Poor 01
Total 36

15.(41.7%)
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Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 13
Very Good 14
Good 07
Average 02
Poor 0
Total 36

15

14 (38.9%)

10

0 (0%)

0

1 2 3 4 5

Q.13. The institute take active interest in promoting internship /filed
visits/Educational tour opportunities for the students.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 11
Very Good 16
Good 03
Average 03
Poor 03
Total 36
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Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 10
Very Good 16
Good 03
Average 03
Poor 04
Total 36
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16 (44 4%)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
201920

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, SVPUAT, Meerut on the
prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 89 students on
14 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3),
Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)

. Excellent 24.5
V. Good 40.2
Good 23.1
Average _ 7.9
Poor 4.1

Almost 64.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 82.1% students revealed the punctuality and
regularity of the teachers in the classes. It reflects the seriousness of the
teachers to their respective courses. Subject to the condition of Corona-19
and government regulation all the teaching staff took their classes via online mode
by using Zoom, Google meets etc. 100% of response from the students reflects
the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which making
more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 89.9% students revealed
that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher
studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose. Overall
academic response was found to be 87.8%.

Summary Analysis Report_2019-20 (Student)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
8.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS

ANALYSIS REPORT

ACADEMIC SESSION:- 201920

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 18
Very Good 34
Good 23
Average 09
Poor 05
Total 89

40

23 (25.8%)

18 (20.2%)
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Q.2. The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected
course outcomes (Cos).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 23
Very Good 35
Good 22
Average 08
Poor 01
Total 89

40

30

20 22 (24.7%)

10

1(1.1%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.3. To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for
higher studies / self-employment.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 25
Very Good 31
Good 24
Average 09
Poor 0
Total 89

40

30

20
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Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 45
Very Good 28
Good 13
Average 03
Poor 0
Total 89
60
40
20
13 (14.6%)

Q.5. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to

communicate properly.

3 4

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 35
Very Good 34
Good 14
Average 06
Poor 0
Total 89
40
35 (39.3%)
30
20
10 14 (15.7%)

0 (0%)
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Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 32
Very Good 38
Good 12
Average 04
Poor 03
Total 89

38 (42.7%)

3 4 5

Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 29
Very Good 35
Good 17
Average 07
Poor 01
Total 89
40
35(39.3%)
30
20
17 (19.1%)
10
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Q.8. Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD
projectors, online teaching platforms, web resources etc.?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 34
Very Good 32
Good 19
Average 02
Poor 02
Total 89

40

30

20
19 (21.3%)

2(2.2%) 2 (2.2%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 28
Very Good 3D
Good 20
Average 05
Poor 01
Total 89
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35 (39.3%)

1(1.1%)
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Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive
and lively?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 26
Very Good 41
Good 17
Average 04
Poor 01
Total 89

60

40

20

17 (19.1%)

1(1.1%) N i

1 2 3 4 5

Q.11. The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 20
Very Good 36
Good 22
Average 07
Poor 04
Total 89

40

36 (40.4%)
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Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 32
Very Good 34
Good 21
Average 0
Poor 02
Total 89
40
30 34 (38.2%)

20

10
2(2.2%)
0 —  E—
1 2 3 4 5

0(0%)

Q.13. The institute take active interest in promoting internship /filed
visits/Educational tour opportunities for the students.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 20
Very Good 29
Good 17
Average 12
Poor 11
Total 89

30
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17 (19.1%)

11 (12.4%)
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Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome

them

Options Number of Responses

Excellent 29

Very Good 29

Good 18

Average 11

Poor 02

Total 89

10

29(32.6%)

18 (20.2%)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

;i.\-’xl Un

Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
2020-21

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, SVPUAT, Meerut on the
prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 141 students on
14 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3),
Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Excellent & aneEr

B Sh T S e phe -t AR
 Good 27.7
Average = A

Poor i 04

Almost 95.3% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. Subject to the condition of Corona-19 and
government regulation all the teaching staff took their classes via online
mode by using Zoom, Google meets etc. 100% of response from the students
reflects the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which
making more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 91.5% students
revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the
higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
Overall academic response was found to be 95.3%.

Summary Analysis Report_2020-21 (Student)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
ANALYSIS REPORT

ACADEMIC SESSION:~ 202021

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 33
Very Good ) 51
Good 4
Average 12
Poor 01
Total 141
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Q.2. The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected
course outcomes (Cos).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 32
Very Good 67
Good 28
Average 11
Poor 03
Total 141

80

60
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3(2,1%)
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Q.3. To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for
higher studies / self-employment.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 36
Very Good 53
Good 40
Average 09
Poor 03
Total 141

60

40

20

3(2.1%)

0

1 2 3 4 5

Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent i
Very Good 47
Good 17
Average 03
Poor 02
Total 141

80

60

40

20

2 (1.4%) 3(2.1%)
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Q.5. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to
communicate properly.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 65
Very Good 44
Good 28
Average 03
Poor 01
Total 141

80

60

40

20

1(0.7%) 3(2.1%)

0

1 2 3 4 5

Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 58
Very Good 50
Good 21
Average 10
Poor 02
Total 141

60
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20

2 (1.4%)
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Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 41
Very Good 58
Good 31
Average 07
Poor 04
Total 141

60

58 (41.1%)

40

20

4(2.8%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.8. Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD
projectors, online teaching platforms, web resources etc.?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 441
Very Good 54
Good 29
Average 12
Poor 02
Total 141

60

54 (38.3%)

40

20

12 (8.5%)

2 (1.4%)
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Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 41
Very Good 52
Good 33
Average 11
Poor 04
Total 141

60

40

20

4 (2.8%)

1 2 3 4 5

Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive
and lively?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent T
Very Good 2
Average 2
Poor 13
Total o
80
60 62 (44%)

- 42 (29.8%)

20

1(0.7%) 14 (9.9%)

1 2 3 4 5
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Q.11. The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 30
Very Good 54
Good 32
Average 18
Poor 07
Total 141

60

2

30 (21.3%)

3 4 5

Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 50
Very Good 58
Good 22
Average 07
Poor 04
Total 141

58 (41.1%)
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Q.13. The institute take active interest in promoting internship /filed
visits/Educational tour opportunities for the students.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 23
Very Good 39
Good 34
Average 23
Poor 22
Total 141

40

30

20

22 (15.6%)

1

3 4 5

Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome

them
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 44
Very Good 51
Good 31
Average 12
Poor 03
Total 141

60

40

20

3(2.1%)

44 (31.2%)

31 (22%)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
202122

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, SVPUAT, Meerut on the
prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 198 students on
14 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3),
Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

~ Percentage (%)

Excellent 28.5
V. Good 39.1
Good 2.7
Average 4.3
Poor 0.4

Almost 95.3% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. Subject to the condition of Corona-19 and
government regulation all the teaching staff took their classes via online
mode by using Zoom, Google meets etc. 100% of response from the students
reflects the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which
making more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 91.5% students
revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the
higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
Overall academic response was found to be 95.3%.
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS

ANALYSIS REPORT

ACADEMIC SESSION:~ 2021-22

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 55
Very Good 85
Good 45
Average 08
Poor 05
Total 198

Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the offered courses across the
programme
198 responses

100

85 (42.9%)

75

50

25
5(2.5%)
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Q.2. The depth of the course content is ade

quate in relation to the expected
course outcomes (Cos).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 56
Very Good 94
Good 33
Average 14
Poor 01
Total 198

The depth of the course content is ade

quate in relation to the expected course outcomes (Cos)
198 responses

100

94 (47 .5%)

75

50

56 (28.3%)

25 33 (16.7%)

1(0.5%)
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Q.3. To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for
higher studies / self-employment.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 55
Very Good 93
Good 37
Average 11
Poor 02
Total 198

To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for higher studies /

self-employment
198 responses

100

75

25
2 (1%)

1

Q

Registrar
W S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.
: Meerut-250110 (U.P)



Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 115
Very Good 64
Good 14
Average 03
Poor 02
Total 198

Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes ?

198 responses

150

100

50

2(1%)
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Q.5. The teacher possesses dee
communicate properly.

p knowledge of the subject taught and able to
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 106
Very Good 70
Good 19
Average 03
Poor 0
Total 198

198 responses

The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subj

150

100

0 (0%)

3(1.5%)

ect taught and able to communicate properly

106 (53.5%)

70 (35.4%)

2

19 (9.6%)
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Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 87
Very Good 79
Good 22
Average 08
Poor 02
Total 198

The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class
198 responses

100

79 (39.9%)
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Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 86
Very Good 78
Good 26
Average 07
Poor 01
Total 198 ]

The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus ?
198 responses

100

86 (43,4%)

75 78 (39.4%)

25 26 (13.1%)
7 (35%) A

1(0.5%)

1 2 K} 4 5

Registrar
8.V.B. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.

\\N\/ Meerut-256110 (U.P.)



Q.8. Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD
projectors, online teaching platforms, web resources etc.?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 79
Very Good 80
Good 34
Average 05
Poor 0
Total 198

Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD projectors, online teaching
platforms, web resources etc.?
198 responses

80

80 (40.4%)

60

40

20
5(2.5%)
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Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 76
Very Good 88
Good 28
Average 06
Poor 0
Total 198 |

The teacher illustrates the conce

198 responses

100

75

pt through examples and applications

88 (44.4%
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Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive

and lively?
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 74
Very Good 74
Good 39
Average 09
Poor 02
Total 198

Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive and lively ?

198 responses

80

60

40

20

39 (19.7%)
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Q.11. The laboratory eéxperiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 49
Very Good 83
Good 49
Average 13
Poor 04
Total 198

The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the concepts and enabled me to relate

theory to practice (Experimental learning)
198 responses

100
75 83 (41.9%)
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13 (6.6%)
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Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers,

[ Options Number of Responses
Excellent 75
Very Good 82
Good 32
Average 09
Poor 0
Total 198

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
198 responses

100
75 82 (41.4%)
50
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Options
Excellent

Number of Responses

37
F Very Good 44
Good 40
Average 32
Poor 45
Total 198

The institute take active interest in

for the students
198 responses

60

45 (22 7%)

et
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Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 67
Very Good 78
Good 35
Average 15
Poor 03
Total 198

Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them
198 responses

80

78 (39.4%)

60

40

35 (17.7%)

20
3(1.5%)

S
(Bapal”
n ~
ary Dea::'smul Sciencs
Jeteriv

\M/ Registrar

S.V.P Uni. of Agri. & Tech,
Meerut-256110 (17 ¢

16



College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM F EEDBACK- STUDENTS
2022-23

Excellent 43.8

0
0

V. Good 36.4
Good 14.5
Avernge 3.7
Poor 39

Almost 94.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus

curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose. 97.5 % students revealed that the
teachers possess deep knowledge about their subjects and able to
communicate properly. 95.8% students also releveled that the teachers using

learning out comes, student teacher relationship, student Support system,
interactive classroom & fairness in the examination are very well appreciated
by the students.

Summary Analysis Report_2022-23 {Student)
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College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM F EEDBACK- STUDENTS
ANALYSIS REPORT
ACADEMIC SESSION:- 202223

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 107
Very Good 106
Good S50
Average 15
Poor 08
Total 286

Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the offered courses across the
programme

286 responses

150

100

106 (37.1%) 107 (37 4%)

50

8(2.8%)
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Q.2. The depth of the course conten

t is adequate in relation to the expected
course outcomes (Cos).
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 116
Very Good 106
Good 48
Average 13
Poor 03
Total 286
The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected course outcomes (Cos)
286 responses

150

116 (40.6%)
100 108 (37.1%)

50

48 (16.8%)

3(1%)
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Q.3. To what extent the

present course curriculum
higher studies / self-

is helpful in going for

employment.
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 121
Very Good 100
Good 51
Average 09
Poor 05
Total 286 ]

To what extent the present course curriculum is hel
self-employment
286 responses

pful in going for higher studies /

150

100

100 (35%)

50

5(1.7%) 9 {3..1%)
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Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 195
Very Good 66
Good 18
Average 04
Poor 03
Total 286 ]

Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes ?
286 responses

200
195 (68.2%)
150
100
- 66 (23.1%)
3(1%) 4 (1.4%)
0
1 2 3 p .
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communicate properly.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 185
Very Good s
Good 21
Average 05
Poor 02
Total 286 ]

The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to communicate properly
286 responses

200

185 (64.7%)

180
100

50
2(0.7%) 5(1.7%)

1 2
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Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 164
Very Good 85
Good 24
Average 09
Poor 04
Total 286

The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class
286 responses

200
150 164 (57.3%)
100
85 (29.7%)
50
4(1.4%) 9 (3.1%)
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Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 145
Very Good 91
Good 35
Average 12
Poor 03
Total 286
— lotal |

The lectures are properly org

anized for unit/section in syllabus ?
286 responses

150

145 (50.7%)

100

50

12 (4.2%) 35 (12.2%)
3(1%) |
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rms, web resources etc.?
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 137
Very Good 105
Good 32
Average 08
Poor 04
Total 286

Teacher use ICT tools or modern teachin

platforms, web resources ete.?
286 responses

150
100

50

4(1.4%)

1

g aids gazettes such as LCD projectors, online teaching

105 (36.7%)
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Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 144
Very Good 99 o
L Good 31
Average 08
Poor 04
Total

286 ]

The teacher illustrates the conce

pt through examples and applications
286 responses

150

144 (50.3%)

100

99 (34.6%)

4(1.4%) B (2.8%) 31 (10.8%)
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. » to make lectures Interactive
and lively?
Options Number of Responses
Excellent 119
Very Good 122
Good 30
Average 12
Poor 03
Total 286

Students were encouraged to ask

286 responses

150

100

50

question, to make lectures interactive and lively ?

122 (42 7%)

12 (4.2%)
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(Experimental learning)
Options Number of Responses

Excellent 107

Very Good 95

Good 60
Average 19
et 05
Total 286

The Iaboratory experiments enhanced my

theory to practice (Experimental
286 responses

150

learning)

understanding of the concepts and enabled me to relate

107 (37 .4%)

60(21%)
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Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 134
Very Good 105 ]
Good 34
Average 07
Poor 06
Total 286

Fairness of the internal evaluati

On process by the teachers
286 responses

150

134 (46 9%)
100

50

34 (11.9%)
6(2.1%) 5
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promoting internship /filed

visits/ Educational tour opportunities for the students.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 84
Very Good 39
Good 41
Average 47
Poor 95
Total 286 ]

The institute take active interest in promoating internship /fi

for the students
286 responses

100

47 (16.4%)

led visits/Educational tour opportunities

59 (20.6%)

41(14.3%)
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Q.14. Teacher is ab

le to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them
Options Number of Responses 7
Excellent 131
Very Good 92
Good 48
Average
A e -

10
Poor A T fiacane
e, BOOE

Total 2\361
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100

48 (16.8%)

10 (3.5%)
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COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

SARDAR VALLABHBHA| PATEL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY, MEERUT-250110

1.4 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1 STRUCTURED FEEDBACK FOR
CURRICULUM DESIGN & REVIEW OF
SYLLABUS

ANALYSIS REPORT- STUDENT
(2018-2019)
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College of Agriculture
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
2018-19

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS
— ="V OF ANALYSIS

from College of Agriculture, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 89 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 24.5

V. Good 40.2
Good 23.1
Average 7.7
Poor 4.1

Almost 64.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 82.1% students revealed the punctuality and
regularity of the teachers in the classes. It reflects the seriousness of the
teachers to their respective courses. 100% of response from the students
reflects the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which
making more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 89.9% students
revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the
higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
Overall academic response was found to be 87.8%.

@
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College of Agriculture
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
ANALYSIS REPORT
ACADEMIC SESSION:~ 2018-19

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the
offered courses across the programme?
' Options [ Number of Responses ]
| Excellent 18 o
L._i_Jm@Qi_fl¥¥_f_}3j ]
| Good 23
[ Average 09

Poor 05
| Total T ee

40

34 (38.2%)
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40

30

0 (0%)

9(10.1%)

e

24 (27%)
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Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?
[ Options Number of Responses

[ Excellent 45

B e - i ——
Good N

| Average O R —

| Poor T S —

f Total ‘_

60

40 45 (50.6%)

20

Q.5. The teacher Possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to
communicate properly.

35 (39.3%)

34 (38.2%)
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Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options

f——

40

h 35 (39.3%)

20

17 (19.1%)

1(1.1%)
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4 5

Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through €xamples and applications.
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Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive

and lively?
Number of Res ponses

[ o

60

G 41 (46.1%)

26 (29.2%)

20

4 (4.5%)

1(1.1%)

1 3 4 5

Q.11. The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

i Options
| Excellent _E—
e e — E——
( Good

Average 07

|
? Poor 04
| Total g5

40

36 (40.4%)

Registrar
S.V.B. Uni. of Agsi, <

Meerut-23GV 10 11 2
9 L ]

Tach,



29 (32.6%)

20 (22.5%)

17 (19.1%)
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Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them

—
| e —— p———
g —

29 (32.6%) 29 (32.6%)

30
20

10 11 (12.4%)

2 (2.2%)

\’\/' Registrar

S 8.VP. Uni. of Agri, & Tech,
orbaate Meerut-250110 (1) p»



College of Agriculture

S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
201920
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Agriculture, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 89 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 24.5

V. Good 40.2
Good 23.1
Average 7.7

Poor 4.1

Almost 64.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 82.1% students revealed the punctuality and
regularity of the teachers in the classes. It reflects the seriousness of the
teachers to their respective courses. 100% of response from the students
reflects the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which
making more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 89.9% students
revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the
higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
Overall academic response was found to be 87.8%.
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College of Agriculture
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK- STUDENTS
202021
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Agriculture, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 89 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 24.5

V. Good 40.2
Good 23.1
Average 7.7

Poor 4.1

Almost 64.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 82.1% students revealed the punctuality and
regularity of the teachers in the classes. It reflects the seriousness of the
teachers to their respective courses. 100% of response from the students
reflects the use of smart classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which
making more interactive lectures by the audio-visual aids. 89.9% students
revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the
higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
Overall academic response was found to be 87.8%.
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COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI PATEL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY, MEERUT-250110

1.4 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1 STRUCTURED FEEDBACK FOR
CURRICULUM DESIGN & REVIEW OF
SYLLABUS

ANALYSIS FEEDBACK REPORT- STUDENT
(2022-2023)



College of Agriculture

Course Curriculum Development-Students
Feedback Analysis of Students- 2022-23
Summary

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG students from College of
Agriculture, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback was
recoded from 203 students on 14 parameters on five-point scale i.e., Excellent (5),
Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Excellent 41.0

Very Good 31.7

Good 19.5
Average 5.0
Poor 2.8

Almost 72.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus which
covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills, learning skills (in
terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership, Research) as excellent.
85.7% students revealed that the present course curriculum is helpful for preparing
for the higher studies as well as also very useful for the employability purpose. 68.4%
students revealed that the teacher properly taking the classes via ICT tools. This
shows the health interaction between the students and teachers. Overall academic
response was found to be 92.2%. The feedback from the students revels that quality
of the course content, curriculum design & development, course coverage,
knowledge, skill, sincerity & commitment level of teacher, learning out comes,
student teacher relationship, student support system, interactive classroom &
fairness in the examination are very well appreciated by the students.

Summary Analysis Feedback2022-23 (Students)

b O

Dean” Registrar
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: Meerut-230110 (U.P)



College of Agriculture

Course Curriculum Development-Students
Feedback Analysis of Students- 2022-23

Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the offered courses across the

programme
203 responses

49 (24.1%)

63 (31%)

68 (33.5%)

0 20 40 60 80

The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected course outcomes (Cos)
203 responses

47 (23.2%)
70 (34.5%)

66 (32.5%)

0 20 40 60 8
J\ .«-—"/ Registrar
Dean S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.

College of Agriculture Meerut-250110 (U.P)



To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for higher studies /

self-employment

203 responses

6 (3%)

23 (11.3%)

40 (19.7%)

59 (29.1%)

75 (36.9%)

0 20 40 60 80

Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes ?

203 responses

9 (4.4%)

57 (28.1%)

97 (47.8%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to communicate properly

203 responses

27 (13.3%)

45 (22.2%)

76 (37.4%)

0 20 40 60 80

Registrar
S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.
Mesrut-250110 (U.P)




The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class
203 responses

35 (17.2%)

The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus ?
203 responses

37 (18.2%)

. 74 (36.5%)
s 71 (35%)
0 20 40 60 80
J‘ /_’"‘ Registrar
Dean S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.

College of Agriculture Mesrut-250110 (U.P.)



Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD projectors, online teaching

platforms, web resources etc.?
203 responses

40 (19.7%)

24 (11.8%)

The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications
203 responses

)

Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive and lively ?
203 responses

2

3 42 (20.7%)

4 54 (26.6%)

5 74 (36.5%)
0 20 40 60 80

O
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The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the concepts and enabled me to relate

theory to practice (Experimental learning)
203 responses

33 (16.3%)

20 (9.9%)

36 (17.7%)

52 (25.6%)

62 (30.5%)

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
203 responses

62 (30.5%)

73 (36%)

The institute take active interest in promoting internship /filed visits/Educational tour opportunities

for the students
203 responses

)

4 54 (26.6%)
5 82 (40.4%)
0 20 40 60 80 100
Registrar

S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.
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COLLEGE OF BIOTECHNOLOGY

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI PATEL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY, MEERUT-250110

1.4 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1 STRUCTURED FEEDBACK FOR
CURRICULUM DESIGN & REVIEW OF

SYLLABUS
ANALYSIS REPORT- STUDENT
(2020-2021) @

Registrar
S.V.P. Uni. of Agri. & Tech.
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College of Biotechnology
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
2020-21

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG pstudents from
College of Biotechnology, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 36 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 30.3
V. Good 37.9
Good 15.9
Average 9.7
Poor 6.2

Almost 68.2% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 91.7% students revealed that the present course
curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose. Overall academic response was found to
be 84.1%. The feedback from the students revels that quality of the course
content, curriculum design & development, course coverage, knowledge, skill,
sincerity & commitment level of teacher, learning out comes, student teacher
relationship, student support system, interactive classroom & fairness in the
examination are very well appreciated by the students.
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1.4 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1 STRUCTURED FEEDBACK FOR
CURRICULUM DESIGN & REVIEW OF
SYLLABUS
ANALYSIS REPORT- STUDENT
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College of BioTechnology
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
202122

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Biotechnology, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 16 students on 28 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 50.8

V. Good 33.9
Good 10.2
Average 3.4

Poor 1.7

Almost 84.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 93.4% students revealed that the teacher’s entire
syllabus during the semester. 93.3% students stated that the teachers are
using the ICT tools for interactive teaching. 77.8% students revealed that the
present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as
well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
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1.4 FEEDBACK SYSTEM

1.4.1 STRUCTURED FEEDBACK FOR
CURRICULUM DESIGN & REVIEW OF
SYLLABUS

ANALYSIS REPORT- STUDENT
(2022-2023) '
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College of Biotechnology
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
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CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
202223
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Biotechnology, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 51 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 30.3

V. Good 37.9

Good 15.9

Average 9.7

Poor 6.2

Almost 68.2% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 91.7% students revealed that the present course
curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose. Overall academic response was found to
be 84.1%. The feedback from the students revels that quality of the course
content, curriculum design & development, course coverage, knowledge, skill,
sincerity & commitment level of teacher, learning out comes, student teacher
relationship, student support system, interactive classroom & fairness in the
examination are very well appreciated by the students.
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College of Technology
S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
2022-23
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Technology, SVPUAT, Meerut on the prescribed feedback
Performa. Feedback were recoded from 36 students on 14 parameters on five-
point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4), Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1).
The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 30.3

V. Good 37.9

Good 15.9

Average 9.7

Poor 6.2

Almost 68.2% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 91.7% students revealed that the present course
curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose. The feedback from the students revels
that quality of the course content, curriculum design & development, course
coverage, knowledge, skill, sincerity & commitment level of teacher, learning
out comes, student teacher relationship, student support system, interactive
classroom & fairness in the examination are very well appreciated by the
students.
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College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food
Processing

S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
201920
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food Processing, SVPUAT, Meerut
on the prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 18
students on 10 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4),
Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 47.9

V. Good 28.2
Good 19.7
Average 2.8

Poor 1.4

Almost 76.1% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 77.8% students revealed that the present course
curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as also very
useful for the employability purpose.
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College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food
Processing

S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
202021
SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food Processing, SVPUAT, Meerut
on the prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 15
students on 10 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4),
Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 50.8

V. Good 33.9
Good 10.2
Average 3.4

Poor 1.7

Almost 84.7% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. 93.4% students revealed that the teacher’s entire
syllabus during the semester. 93.3% students stated that the teachers are
using the ICT tools for interactive teaching. 77.8% students revealed that the
present course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as
well as also very useful for the employability purpose.
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College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food
Processing

S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS
202223

SUMMARY REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Student feedback were obtained from students of UG & PG students
from College of Post-Harvest Technology & Food Processing, SVPUAT, Meerut
on the prescribed feedback Performa. Feedback were recoded from 122
students on 14 parameters on five-point scale i.e. Excellent (5), Very good (4),
Good (3), Average (2) and Poor (1). The responses are as follows:

Parameter Percentage (%)
Excellent 28.5

V. Good 39.1
Good 27.7
Average 4.3

Poor 0.4

Almost 95.3% students are highly satisfied with the depth of the syllabus
which covered all aspects of curriculum including communication skills,
learning skills (in terms of Practical, Communication, Team work, Leadership,
Research) as excellent. Subject to the condition of Corona-19 and government
regulation all the teaching staff took their classes via online mode by using Zoom,
Google meets etc. 100% of response from the students reflects the use of smart
classes and ICT technology by the teachers, which making more interactive
lectures by the audio-visual aids. 91.5% students revealed that the present
course curriculum is helpful for preparing for the higher studies as well as
also very useful for the employability purpose.
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S.V.P.U. of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

CURRICULUM FEEDBACK-STUDENTS

ANALYSIS REPORT
ACADEMIC SESSION:- 202223

Q.1. Does the curriculum provide more flexibility and diversity among the

offered courses across the programme?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 28
Very Good 45
Good 37
Average 11
Poor 01
Total 122
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Q.2. The depth of the course content is adequate in relation to the expected

course outcomes (Cos).

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 24
Very Good 601
Good 24
Average 10
Poor 03
Total 122
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Q.3. To what extent the present course curriculum is helpful in going for
higher studies / self-employment.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 29
Very Good 48
Good 33
Average 09
Poor 03
Total 122
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Q.4. Teachers Punctuality and regularity in taking Classes?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 64
Very Good 43
Good 11
Average 02
Poor 02
Total 122
4
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Q.5. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught and able to
communicate properly.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent S7
Very Good 38
Good 23
Average 03
Poor 01
Total 122
4
5
3
2
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Q.6. The syllabus was completely covered by the teacher in the class?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 52
Very Good 45
Good 17
Average 06
Poor 02
Total 12
4
5
3
2
1
0 20 40
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Q.7. The lectures are properly organized for unit/section in syllabus?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 36
Very Good 53
Good 25
Average 05
Poor 03
Total 122
4
2
3
5
1
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Q.8. Teacher use ICT tools or modern teaching aids gazettes such as LCD
projectors, online teaching platforms, web resources etc.?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 39
Very Good 49
Good 23
Average 09
Poor 02
Total 122
4 49
5 39
3 23
2 9
1
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Q.9. The teacher illustrates the concept through examples and applications.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 37
Very Good 48
Good 25
Average 08
Poor 04
Total 122
4 48
5 37
3 25
2 8
1 4
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Q.10. Students were encouraged to ask question, to make lectures interactive
and lively?

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 38
Very Good 56
Good 15
Average 12
Poor 01
Total 122
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Q.11. The laboratory experiments enhanced my understanding of the
concepts and enabled me to relate theory to practice (Experimental learning).

Options Number of Responses

Excellent 26

Very Good 40

Good 23

Average 13

Poor 07

Total 122
4
5
3
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Q.12. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 45
Very Good 50
Good 18
Average 07
Poor 02
Total 122
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Q.13. The institute take active interest in promoting internship /filed

visits /Educational tour opportunities for the students.

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 18
Very Good 34
Good 32
Average 17
Poor 21
Total 122
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Q.14. Teacher is able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome
them

Options Number of Responses
Excellent 38
Very Good 44
Good 26
Average 10
Poor 02
Total 122
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